Exhibit B
Page 1 of 1


AMENDMENT NO. 3    
CONTRACT NO. 34753
FOR

Structural Engineering Services    
Pursuant to Ordinance No: NA 
This Contract was made and entered into on the 15th day of April 2007, by and between ABHT Structural Engineers, hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

1. A Request for Standard Services for consultants to provide structural engineering flexible services was issued on November 20, 2002.  A selection committee recommended the five highest scoring firms be awarded contracts, ABHT Structural Engineers being one of the firms.
2. The Agreement amount was $50,000 with an expiration date of March 31, 2006.  
3. Twelve task orders totaling $45,243.24 have been issued for various projects.  There is a balance of $4,756.76 remaining against the contract.
4. On June 21, 2006, the contract was amended to extend the termination date to March 31, 2007.
5. On April 26, 2007, the contract was amended to extend the termination date to March 31, 2008.
6. The City of Portland and the Contractor wish to renew Contract No. 34753 for an additional one (1) year period or until March 31, 2009 to allow for completion of structural engineering services.
All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.



ABHT STRUCTURAL ENGINEER


By:  











Date

Clinton Ambrose, Principal



(Name and Title)










Address:    1640 NW Johnson Street




                  Portland, OR  97209


         

By:  


         Gary Blackmer, City Auditor


Telephone: 503-243-6682



Approved as to Form:
CITY OF PORTLAND

                                                

By: 





By City Attorney                             Date
        Mayor Potter 


Date
